Team Standings

1 lllinois
2 lowa

3 Ohio State

4 Indiana

5 Minnesota

21st Big 10 Tournament
At Chicago

Team Champion lllinois - 37 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Unavailable

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

37 (4)
20 (3)
12 (1)
9
8

Champions and Place Winners

118

126

135

145

155

165

175

UNL

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

Leonard Fauver - Ohio State
Randolph Haase - Wisconsin

Pete Pakutinsky - lllinois
Irvin Upton - Minnesota

Robert Larson - lowa
Joseph Loverde - Northwestern

Jack Mcllvoy - lllinois
Jack Harrod - Michigan
Verne Derrer - lowa

Frank Krahulik - Indiana

Earl Kielhorn - lowa
John Whitaker - Minnesota

Ralph Silverstein - lllinois
Caifson Johnson - Minnesota

Andrew Dahl - lllinois
Frank O'Leary - lowa

Compiled by wrestlingstats.com

6 Michigan

7 Northwestern
8 Wisconsin

8 Chicago

SN

2nd: George Ledbetter - Indiana
4th: Lawrence Probst - Minnesota

2nd: Alan Rubin - Michigan

4th: Thomas Monroe - lowa
2nd: Kenneth Carpenter - lllinois
4th: George Linder - Indiana
2nd: Byron Guernsey - lowa
4th: Donald Hughes - Chicago
2nd: Art Downes - Ohio State
4th: Abe Citron - lllinois

2nd: Charles Andrews - lllinois
4th: Raymond Neal - Indiana
2nd: Olden Gillum - Indiana
4th: Walter Stanul - Northwestern

2nd: Charles McDaniel - Indiana
4th: Samuel Whiteside - Northwestern
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