21st Big 10 Tournament At Chicago

Team Champion Illinois - 37 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Unavailable

Team Standings Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1 Illinois	37 (4)	6 Michigan 6
2 Iowa	20 (3)	7 Northwestern 4
3 Ohio State	12 (1)	8 Wisconsin 1
4 Indiana	9	8 Chicago 1
5 Minnesota	8	

Champions and Place Winners

118	 Leonard Fauver - Ohio State Randolph Haase - Wisconsin	George Ledbetter - Indiana Lawrence Probst - Minnesota
126	Pete Pakutinsky - Illinois Irvin Upton - Minnesota	Alan Rubin - Michigan Thomas Monroe - Iowa
135	 Robert Larson - Iowa Joseph Loverde - Northwestern	Kenneth Carpenter - Illinois George Linder - Indiana
145	Jack McIlvoy - Illinois Jack Harrod - Michigan	Byron Guernsey - Iowa Donald Hughes - Chicago
155	 Verne Derrer - Iowa Frank Krahulik - Indiana	 Art Downes - Ohio State Abe Citron - Illinois
165	 Earl Kielhorn - Iowa John Whitaker - Minnesota	 Charles Andrews - Illinois Raymond Neal - Indiana
175	Ralph Silverstein - Illinois Caifson Johnson - Minnesota	 Olden Gillum - Indiana Walter Stanul - Northwestern
UNL	 Andrew Dahl - Illinois Frank O'Leary - Iowa	 Charles McDaniel - Indiana Samuel Whiteside - Northwestern